FC 7 PTO-1595 (Modified)

Name of Person Signing

(Rm. 03-01)

03-07-2005



Docket No.: L8462.05110

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

P	atent and	Trademark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → ▼ 1029538	346 ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Haruhiko KOIZUMI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.			
	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma-shi			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	7-			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 571-8501			
Execution Date: February 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: February 14, 2005			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No. Pling date	b. Faterit No.(5)			
7/25/2005 FFANAEIA 00000079 11062699 FC:8021 40.00 DF				
Additional numb	ers Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James E. Ledbetter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 28,732	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLI	credited or debited to deposit account			
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375			
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	OT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
James E. Ledbetter	February 23, 2005			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

2

Date

REEL: 016321 FRAME: 0239

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) <u>H</u>	aruhiko KOIZUM	[]		·	
	(2)		-			
	(3)					
	(5)					
		onsideration of the sum	of one d	lollar (\$1.00) and	l other good and val	uable consideration paid to each of
	_	d, the undersigned agree			•	
						TD
	(6a) of (7)	1006, Oaza Kadol	ma-sn	ii, Osaka 37	1-8301 Japan	
	. ,					
	` '		e) the e	ntire rights, title	and interest for the U	Inited States, its territories,
	dependencies a	and possessions, and for	the cour	ntry of		
	(8)			n the invention,	and all applications:	for patent and any Letters Patent
	which may be	granted therefor, known	as			
	(9) <u>Hig</u>	h Frequency Amp	lifier			
					caseNo	
		, ,			rewith an application	n for patent in the United States of
	•	not on even date, then ha			or has alread	v filed
	(10) 011				Of this arready	, Incu
	(11) U.S	. appln. Serial No.			, filed on	
	(12) The	undersigned acknowled	lges an	obligation of ass	ignment of this inve	ntion to said assignee at the time
	the invention v	vas made.				
concerning this applievidence and going if 3) The with claims or provis 4) The patent to the Assigne 5) The United States results of the entire interest, (they have) not exec 6) The assignment any furth recordation of this d	ication or continuous continuous de continuo	nation or division thereof h interference. hee(s) to execute all pape national Convention for ree(s) to perform all affir reby authorize(s) and required lication or any division of enants that he has (they he execute, any agreement reby grant(s) the firm of	f and to rs and c Protect mative (uest(s) or divisi nave) fu in conf STEVE or desi	cooperate with t locuments and point of Industrial acts which may be the Commission ons or continuinall right to convey lict herewith. NS, DAVIS, MI trable to comply	the Assignee in every erform any act which Property or similar abe necessary to obtate of Patents to issue applications therefor the entire interest had been supplied to the entire of the with the rules of the	in a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patent of the of to the said Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has L.L.P. the power to insert on this United States Patent Office for
Date February 1	4, 2005	Signature of Inventor	(1)	Haruhiko	Koizumi	(Seal)
		_ Signature of Inventor				
						(Seal)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Inventor	(4)			(Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor	(5)		·	(Seal)
		•		-		or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the
U.S.A. If neither, t	hen it should be	signed before at least tw	o witne	sses who also sig	gn here:	
Date Feli: 14	2005	Signature of Witness		16.165	Chash.	(Seal)
D = 50 L 111	3 - 0 =	Signature of Witness Signature of Witness		7 1 1 -	Y.1.	3 .:
Date_ гер. 14.	1003	_ signature of Witness		Maker	10 nojum	(Seal)

RECORDED: 02/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016321 FRAME: 0240